Digitally signed

Xuttra Ross Dy Nating... Date: 2017.05.26

07:40:35 -04'00'

BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

MUR 7207

RESPONSE OF DONALD J. TRUMP, DONALD J. TRUMP FOR PRESIDENT, INC, AND BRADLEY T. CRATE, AS TREASURER, TO THE SUPPLEMENTAL COMPLAINT

Donald J. Trump, Donald J. Trump for President, Inc. and Treasurer Bradley T. Crate (collectively, "Respondents"), through undersigned counsel, submit this response to the Supplemental Complaint in the above-captioned Matter Under Review.

The Supplemental Complaint suffers from the same infirmities that plagued the original Complaint, and thus Respondents respectfully request that the Commission dismiss this matter for the reasons provided in their initial Response. See generally Resp. of Donald J. Trump for President, Inc. and Bradley T. Crate, as Treasurer. Indeed, the Supplemental Complaint simply doubles down on the same faulty legal theories while once again offering no information sufficient to establish "reason to believe" Respondents violated the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended, or Commission regulations. Given the lack of any basis on which to find reason to believe that Respondents violated the federal campaign finance laws, the Commission must dismiss this matter and close the file.

Respectfully submitted,

Megan Sowards Newton

migar & newson

JONES DAY

51 Louisiana Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20001

(202) 879-3939

Counsel for Donald J. Trump, Donald J. Trump for President, Inc., and Bradley T. Crate, as Treasurer